Form FTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2d States Patent and Trademark Office
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3053045
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
FMS FORDER-UND MONTAGE-SYSTEME SCHMALZHOFER GMBH	FMS FORDER-UND MONTAGE-SYSTEME Name: SCHMALZHOFER GMBH
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): July 19, 2005	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	o Gewerbegebiet Tiefental
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Strasse 1
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Eppingen
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: D-75031
X Other Change of Assignee Address	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/459,029 - Reel/Frame:	6,712,540 - Reel/Frame:
014167/0990 10/468.094 - Reel/Frame:	013436/0099 6,712,543 - Reel/Frame:
014959/0806	011263/0111
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Melvin C. Garner DARBY & DARBY P.C.	
2, 1, 2, 3, 2, 1, 2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 01954/8009574-000	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10150-5257	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (212) 527-7717	Expiration Date

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

08/01/2005 ECDOPER 00000109 10459029

01 FC:8021

Fax Number:

Email Address: 9. Signature:

160.00 OP

(212) 753-6237

mgarner@darbylaw.com

Flynn Barrison - 53,970

Name of Person Signing

Signature

July 25, 2005

2

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Change of Address for FMS FORDER-UND MONTAGE-SYSTEME SCHMALZHOFER GMBH

From:

WERKSTRASSE 6-8 EPPINGEN-MUHLBACH, GERMANY 75031

To:

GEWERBEGEBIET TIEFENTAL JAKOB-DIEFFENBACHER-STRASSE 1 D-75031 EPPINGEN GERMANY

RECORDED: 07/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0632